one acre and shall comply with accessory structure requirements in this title with a 

maximum of one mother-in-law/guest house per property. (ord. 18-006, 6-11-2018 amd. 

ord. 20-006, 7-14-2020) 

Public or private schools.  

Public parks. 

Public utility uses. 

D.   Physical Restrictions: 

1. Minimum lot  area:  Fourteen thousand five hundred twenty  (14,520) square feet 

(1/3 acre). 

2. Minimum frontage width: Forty-five feet (45'). (amd. ord. 22-002, 5-10-22) 

3. Minimum setbacks: 

a. Front: Twenty-five feet (25'). An administrative exception may be granted for the 

garage only when all of the following apply:

[...]

The following uses are conditional and require a conditional use permit:  

Bed and breakfast rentals. 

Churches. 

Home occupations identified in subsection 9-10-5 C of this title. 

Public facilities. 

Public or private schools. Public utility uses. 

D. Physical Restrictions: 

1. Minimum lot area: Twenty-one thousand seven hundred eighty (21,780) square 
feet (

1/2 acre). 

2. Minimum frontage: Forty-five feet (45'). 

3. Minimum setbacks: 

a. Front: Twenty-five feet (25').  An administrative exception may be granted for the 
garage only when all of the following apply:   

i. Front yard setback exceeds twenty percent (20%) slope (11.3 degrees);

[...]

Decks or walkways less than 30” above grade may stand 

within the innermost one-third (1/3) of the setback. (2010 Code, amd. ord. 

15-004, 04-28-2015) 

5. Maximum height: Twenty-five feet (25’). (amd. ord. 22-002, 5-10-2022) 

6. Maximum building coverage: One thousand five hundred square feet (1,500 sq. ft.) 

footprint including garages, patios, and decks. (amd. ord. 22-002, 5-10-2022)  

7. A property owner wishing to build larger than what is allowed in this code may 

refer to the Bonus Section in 9-7-10 of this title.   

8. Maximum density:

[...]

the office space is constructed as part of the project or when approved by the 

homeowners' association and in conformance with the projects CC&Rs. 

Recreational trails and use of open space for motorized vehicles.  

Schools. 

Spa. 

D. Physical Restrictions: 

1. Minimum lot area: Twenty-one thousand seven hundred eighty (21,780) square feet 
(1/2 acre). 

2. Minimum frontage: Forty-five feet (45'). 

3. Minimum setbacks: 
a. Front: Twenty-five feet (25').  An administrative exception may be granted for the 

garage only when all of the following apply: 

i.  Front yard setback exceeds twenty percent (20%) slope (11.3 degrees);

[...]

Conditional Uses: The following uses are conditional and require a conditional use 

permit: 

Buildings and parking related to permitted uses, such as stalls, shelters, ticket booth, 
pavilion, clubhouse, or warming hut, with maximum building area of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) square feet 

Recreational vehicle parking and campground facilities (ord.  21-006, 05-25-21) 

Rental of horses with horse boarding permit.  (2010 Code, amd. ord. 15-004, 04-

28-2015) 

D. Physical Restrictions: The restrictions below shall be considered minimum, and more

[...]

Communications. 

Golf courses. 

Group or organized camps.  

Hospitals. 

Parks. 

Religious activities. 

Public Utilities and Supporting Facilities 

(2010 Code, amd. ord. 15-004, 04-28-2015)  

E. Physical Restrictions: 

1. Minimum lot area: Ten thousand eight hundred ninety (10,890) square feet (¼ acre). 

2. Minimum frontage: Fifty feet (50'). 

3. Minimum setbacks: 

a. Front: twenty-five feet (25');  

b. Side and rear: ten feet (10') (adjoining L-1 property); or twenty feet (20') when 

adjoining property in all other zones.

[...]

one acre and shall comply with accessory structure requirements in this title with a 

maximum of one mother-in-law/guest house per property. (ord. 18-006, 6-11-2018 amd. 

ord. 20-006, 7-14-2020) 

Public or private schools.  

Public parks. 

Public utility uses. 

D.   Physical Restrictions: 

1. Minimum lot  area:  Fourteen thousand five hundred twenty  (14,520) square feet 

(1/3 acre). 

2. Minimum frontage width: Forty-five feet (45'). (amd. ord. 22-002, 5-10-22) 

3. Minimum setbacks: 

a. Front: Twenty-five feet (25'). An administrative exception may be granted for the 

garage only when all of the following apply: